

**DNIT Of P/F of Aluminium Partitioning and False Ceiling in the Office of HOD, CSE Deptt., HOD, Civil Engg. Deptt & PRO Office of MRSPTU**

S.No.	Description of Items	Qty. (approx.)	Rate	Total Amt.
1/17.45	P/F of aluminum work of doors, windows, ventilators and partions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z-sections complete as per CSR 2010 specifications.	221 Kg	339.16	74954.36
(a)	(For fixed portion and chaukhats)			
(b)	(For shutters, doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/pivots and labour for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of PVC Plug/neoprene gasket required)	32 Kg	351.84	11258.88
2/17.46	P/F 12 mm thick, prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS : 12823 Grade-I type II, in paneling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frame with C.P. brass/S.S. screws etc. complete as per CSR 2010 specifications.	26.50 Sqm	1112.75	29487.87
(ii)				
3/17.47	P/F glazing in aluminum doors, windows, ventilators and partions etc. complete as per CSR 2010 specifications. Float glass panes of 5.5 mm thickness	60 Sqm	976.58	58594.80
(i)				
4/17.49	P/F aluminum sliding door bolt complete in all respects	04 No's	132.06	528.24
(b)				
5/17.43 c	P/F Hydraulic door closer ISI Mark compete in all respects	04 No's	1131.32	4525.28
6/NS	Providing and Fixing ceiling consisting of 595 mm x 595 mm x 9 mm thick Gypsum Board ( Retardant PVC Film Surface, Back side aluminium metalized Polyester Film and Sides with self Adhesive Tape) GI Cradling by means of GI hanger complete as per drawings and specifications to the entire satisfaction of engineer-in-charge (GI Cradling of:- Main T - 24x32x3600x0.27MM, Cross - 24x23x600x0.27MM, Cross - 24x23x1200x0.27MM, Wall Angle - 24x22x3000x0.4MM)	109 Sqm.	960.00	104640.00
7/11.36	115 mm thick brick wall laid in cement sand mortar 1:4 without reinforcement in super structure	30 Sqm	514.85	15445.50
8/15.9	12.5 mm thick cement plaster 1:4	30 Sqm	118.86	3565.80
9/10.33	Nicking cement concrete surface (Over 28 days old including preparation and laying slurry).	38.44 Sqm	21.58	829.53
10/14.133	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles 600x600mm size premium quality, manufactured using Soluble Salt Technology, with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make in all colours and shades, laid on existing flooring laid with cement based high polymer modified quick set tile adhesive (water based) of approved make IS 15477 marked using 5 Kg adhesive per sqm of tile area in average 3mm thickness over existing base etc., complete	39 Sqm	1142.81	44569.59

11/NS	Providing & Fixing wall paneling with 250 x 7mm PVC interlocked panels with curves (premium quality) drilled/ screwed along existing walls with beeding in all shades complete in all respects	915 Sft	90.00	82350.00
12/NS	Extra Cost for Frosted/ Milky Glass	15 Sqm	55 per Sqm	825.00
13/17.23 ii)	Cost of Aluminium fittings complete for doors, windows such as tower bolts, handless and screw etc. for these fittings (Excluding sliding bolt) For shutter area above 0.50 sqm	4.5 Sqm	144.03 Per Sqm	648.13
14/NS	P/F of Vertical Blinds with 4" Fabric Cloth strips fitted to wall with aluminium channel fittings complete in all respects	780 Sq Feet	100/- per Sq Ft	78000.00
Total				510222.98

Note:- Quantity may vary at the time of execution of work.

**Say Rs. = 510223/-**

**(Five Lac Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Three Rupees Only)**